Intramedullary nailing
system
Tibial nail - Suprapatellar approach
Femoral nail - Retrograde approach
Operative technique
Surgeons must always decide on the best approach to follow according to their clinical judgement and the patient’s needs. Citieffe does not dispense
medical advice and recommends that surgeons be trained in the use of any particular product before using it in surgery. The information presented
is intended to demonstrate the extent of Citieffe product offerings.

Out-nail screw insertion
DT030070
Cannulated T-handle with
Hudson coupling
DT030046
Screwdriver, 5mm
Hudson coupling
ESTREMO - Operative technique - Out-nail screws
56
ESTREMO - Operative technique - Out-nail screws
57
ESTREMO - Ordering information
ORDERING INFORMATION
Solid nail ø8mm
Code L. (mm)
DT308260 260
DT308275 275
DT308290 290
DT308305 305
DT308320 320
TITANIUM STERILE
Code L. (mm)
DT308335 335
DT308350 350
DT308365 365
DT308380 380
DT308395 395
on request
Cannulated nail
ø9mm
Code L. (mm)
DT309260 260
DT309275 275
DT309290 290
DT309305 305
DT309320 320
DT309335 335
DT309350 350
DT309365 365
DT309380 380
DT309395 395
DT309410 410
DT309425 425
DT309440 440
DT309455 455
DT309470 470
ø10mm
Code L. (mm)
DT310260 260
DT310275 275
DT310290 290
DT310305 305
DT310320 320
DT310335 335
DT310350 350
DT310365 365
DT310380 380
DT310395 395
DT310410 410
DT310425 425
DT310440 440
DT310455 455
DT310470 470
ø11mm
Code L. (mm)
DT311260 260
DT311275 275
DT311290 290
DT311305 305
DT311320 320
DT311335 335
DT311350 350
DT311365 365
DT311380 380
DT311395 395
DT311410 410
DT311425 425
DT311440 440
DT311455 455
DT311470 470
ø12mm
Code L. (mm)
DT312260 260
DT312275 275
DT312290 290
DT312305 305
DT312320 320
DT312335 335
DT312350 350
DT312365 365
DT312380 380
DT312395 395
DT312410 410
DT312425 425
DT312440 440
DT312455 455
DT312470 470
ø13mm
Code L. (mm)
DT313260 260
DT313275 275
DT313290 290
DT313305 305
DT313320 320
DT313335 335
DT313350 350
DT313365 365
DT313380 380
DT313395 395
DT313410 410
DT313425 425
DT313440 440
DT313455 455
DT313470 470
58
ESTREMO - Ordering information
Cortical screw ø5.2mm
Code L. (mm)
DT352022 22.5
DT352025 25
DT352027 27.5
DT352030 30
DT352032 32.5
DT352035 35
DT352037 37.5
DT352040 40
Code L. (mm)
DT352042 42.5
DT352045 45
DT352047 47.5
DT352050 50
DT352052 52.5
DT352055 55
DT352060 60
DT352065 65
Code L. (mm)
DT352070 70
DT352075 75
DT352080 80
DT352085 85
DT352090 90
DT352095 95
DT352100 100
DT352105 105
DT352110 110
Cortical screw ø4mm (solid nail distal holes only)
Code L. (mm)
DT340020 20
DT340025 25
DT340030 30
DT340035 35
DT340040 40
ESTREMO end cap ESTREMO locking end cap
Code Size Nail length increment
DT300000 STD 3.5mm
DT300005 5mm 8.5mm
DT300010 10mm 13.5mm
Code Size Nail length increment
DT300100 STD 1.5mm
DT300105 5mm 5mm
DT300110 10mm 10mm
on request
59
ESTREMO - Ordering information
ø6.5mm Rondò screw (L. 16mm thread with double pitch)
Code Screw
ø (mm)
Washer
ø (mm)
Thread
L. (mm)
Total
L. (mm)
VT-65030 6.5 12 16 30
VT-65035 6.5 12 16 35
VT-65040 6.5 12 16 40
VT-65045 6.5 12 16 45
VT-65050 6.5 12 16 50
VT-65055 6.5 12 16 55
VT-65060 6.5 12 16 60
VT-65065 6.5 12 16 65
VT-65070 6.5 12 16 70
Code Screw
ø (mm)
Washer
ø (mm)
Thread
L. (mm)
Total
L. (mm)
VT-65075 6.5 12 16 75
VT-65080 6.5 12 16 80
VT-65085 6.5 12 16 85
VT-65090 6.5 12 16 90
VT-65095 6.5 12 16 95
VT-65100 6.5 12 16 100
VT-65105 6.5 12 16 105
VT-65110 6.5 12 16 110
VT-65115 6.5 12 16 115
VT-65120 6.5 12 16 120
Code Screw
ø (mm)
Washer
ø (mm)
Thread
L. (mm)
Total
L. (mm)
VT-66040 6.5 12 32 40
VT-66045 6.5 12 32 45
VT-66050 6.5 12 32 50
VT-66055 6.5 12 32 55
VT-66060 6.5 12 32 60
VT-66065 6.5 12 32 65
VT-66070 6.5 12 32 70
VT-66075 6.5 12 32 75
Code Screw
ø (mm)
Washer
ø (mm)
Thread
L. (mm)
Total
L. (mm)
VT-66080 6.5 12 32 80
VT-66085 6.5 12 32 85
VT-66090 6.5 12 32 90
VT-66095 6.5 12 32 95
VT-66100 6.5 12 32 100
VT-66105 6.5 12 32 105
VT-66110 6.5 12 32 110
VT-66115 6.5 12 32 115
VT-66120 6.5 12 32 120
ø6.5mm Rondò screw (L. 32mm thread with double pitch)
Out-nail screw
on request
60
ESTREMO - Ordering information
ORDERING INFORMATION - INSTRUMENT SETS
Code Description Q.ty
DT030030 Screws ruler 1
DT030045 Wrench, 8mm Hudson coupling, short 1
DT030046 Screwdriver, 5mm Hudson coupling (two parts) 1
DT030047 Screwdriver, 5mm Hudson coupling, short (two parts) 1
DT030061 Screws depth gauge 1
DT030070 Cannulated T-handle with Hudson coupling 1
DT030080 Slotted hammer 1
DT030085 Extractor, threaded M8x1 1
DT030090 Obturator with handle 1
DT030971 Cannulated "D20" handle with AO coupling 1
34.680-RAL5010 Cannulated Teardrop-handle with Hudson coupling 1
970025 Allen Wrench, 2.5mm 1
EBA-5345 Chuck for ø2.5-3mm wire 1
DT031010 ESTREMO instrument set tray, generic empty 1
Generic tray
NOTE:
The tray has holders to accommodate reamers heads with sizes from ø9mm to ø13.5mm (ø2.7mm inner hole) and two flexible
reamer stems.
61
ESTREMO - Ordering information
Tibia Suprapatellar+Retrograde Femur tray
Code Description Q.ty
DT030008 ESTREMO guide, carbon fiber (three parts) 1
DT030015 Cannulated Awl 1
DT030016 Fracture align. guide wire exchange tool, Hudson 1
DT030020 Cannula 2
DT030024 Tissue protection sleeve AO joint (two parts) 1
DT030025 Trocar, ø3mm 2
DT030026 Multihole trocar 1
DT030027 Trocar for drill bit, ø4mm 2
DT030032 Nails ruler, wire 800mm 1
DT030052 Compression device 1
DT03010H Cannulated reamer, ø12.5mm (Hudson) 1
GH5040 Hudson-Hudson adapter 1
DT030023 Tissue protection sleeve AO joint, suprapatellar (two parts) Optional
DT030028 Multihole trocar ø13mm, suprapatellar Optional
DT031009 ESTREMO instrument set tray, supra+retro empty 1
62
ESTREMO - Ordering information
Code Description Q.ty
66987 Kirschner wire, trocar tip ø3x350mm   4
EBA-5304 Guide wire with olive ø2.5x800mm 2
DT03013A Graduated drill bit, ø4x350mm 2
DT03015A Drill bit, ø4x350mm (AO joint) 2
DT03016A Drill bit, ø4x195mm (AO joint) 2
DT03019A Drill bit, ø4x110mm (AO joint) 2
DT030002 Guide wire with olive ø3x800mm Optional
DT030004 Guide wire with olive ø3.2x800mm Optional
EBA-5233 Nails ruler kit with Guide wire with olive ø2.5x800mm Optional
EBA-5234 Nails ruler kit with Guide wire with olive ø2.5x1000mm Optional
DT030062 Nails ruler kit with Guide wire with olive ø3x800mm Optional
DT030063 Nails ruler kit with Guide wire with olive ø3x1000mm Optional
SF1324 Drill bit, ø3.2x195mm Optional
DT030968 Countersink for ESTREMO screws ø5.2mm Hudson Optional
4047 Handle for scalpel ø8x400mm Optional
Sterile disposables
Code Description
GH5041 ZIH-ZIH adapter
DT030031 Template nails length
DT03010T Cannulated reamer, ø12.5mm (Trinkle joint)
DT03012A Graduated drill bit, ø4mm (AO joint)
DT03013H Cannulated drill, ø5mm (Hudson joint)
Optional instruments
STERILE
.
TC